

Dolly, Inc. | 901 5th AVE, Suite 600, Seattle, WA 98164 | 206.494.3198

November 8, 2018

VIA WEB PORTAL and USPS

Mr. Mark L. Johnson Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission P.O. Box 47250 Olympia, WA 98504-7250 Records Management 11/08/18 16:10 State Of WASH. JTIL. AND TRANSP. COMMISSION

RE: In re Application of Permit to Operate as a Motor Carrier of Household Goods and a Permit to Operate as a Motor Freight Common Carrier Docket No. TV-180605

Dear Mr. Johnson:

Enclosed for filing please find the original and one (1) copy of the following documents:

- 1) Dolly, Inc. Response Opposing Staff's Motion for Leave to File a Reply in Support of its Motion for Summary Determination , and
- 2) Certificate of Service.

If you have any questions, please contact the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Armikka R. Bryant Attorney for Dolly, Inc.

AB/ck Enclosures cc: Parties w/enc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

DOCKET NO. TV-180605

In re Application of Permit to Operate as a Motor Carrier of Household Goods and a Permit to Operate as a Motor Freight Common Carrier

I, Casey Klaus, do hereby certify that, pursuant to WAC 480-07-150(6), I have this day served a true and correct copy of *Dolly, Inc. Response Opposing Staff's Motion for Leave to File a Reply in Support of its Motion for Summary Determination* to all parties of record listed and by the manner indicated below:

SERVICE LIST
HC = Receive Highly Confidential; C = Receive Confidential;
NC=Receive Non-Confidential

COMMISSION:	COMMISSION REPRESENTATIVE:
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W. P.O. Box 47250 Olympia, WA 98504-7250 □via ABC Legal Messenger □via FedEx Overnight Delivery ⊠via U.S. First-Class Mail □via Hand-Delivery ⊠via E-Mail	Jeff Roberson Assistant Attorney General 1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W. P.O. Box 40128 Olympia, WA 98504-0128 (360) 664-1188 jeff.roberson@utc.wa.gov □via ABC Legal Messenger □via FedEx Overnight Delivery □via U.S. First-Class Mail □via Hand-Delivery ⊠via E-Mail

Dated at Seattle, Washington, this 8th day of November , 2018.

Casey Klaus

Casey Klaus Office Manager & Administrative Assistant Dolly, Inc. 901 Fifth Avenue Suite 600 Seattle, Washington 98164-2086 (206) 494-3198 E-mail: casey@dolly.com